MCISD District Benchmark Goals

Date: August 16, 2021 (Updated January	v 25, 2022) (Final update June 23, 2022)
Date: August 10, 2021 (Opulied Valida)	y 20, 2022) (i illai apaale balle 20, 2022)

Goal Category	Goal
MOCI/ SCI Classrooms	80% of all SCI/MOCI student IEP goals will be met by the end of the 2021-2022 school year. Student spring achievement data will be utilized as the Fall Benchmark Data. Quarterly progress reports will be utilized as parent contacts and February and EOY progress reporting for the district.
Great Start Readiness Program (GSRP)	MCISD GSRP programs will score a 4 on the Program Quality Assessment (PQA-R).
Early On/ Child Find Services	For the past two years MCISD has averaged 22 Early on Referrals that made it to evaluation or had an IFSP. Our goal is to meet that number (22). We feel this is an appropriate goal as we work through the limitations that COVID-19 presents for our county.

Achievement or Growth on Benchmark Assessment

Reporting Category	By February 1	Before End of Year
80% of all SCI student IEP goals will be met by the end of the 2021-2022 school year.	Per quarterly progress reports, this goal remains on target.	100% of all SCI student IEP goals were met by the end of the 2021-22 school year.
MCISD GSRP programs will score a 4 on the Program Quality Assessment (PQA-R).	Currently no data for this goal: MCSID will utilize the PQA-R. This will be completed after March 2022. The evaluation is completed by an Early Childhood Specialist.	The PQA-R was not required to be completed this school year by the state. However, for the purpose of these goals, we are manually completing the PQA-R, which should be completed mid-summer.
For the past two years MCISD has averaged 22 Early on Referrals that made it to evaluation or had an IFSP. Our goal is to meet that number (22). We feel this is an appropriate goal as we work through the limitations that COVID-19 presents for our county.	Early on Referrals that made it to evaluation or had an IFSP currently at 12, which puts us well on track to meet this goal.	There were 29 Initial IFSPs completed by the end of the 2021-22 school year.